

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7067/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2012 in CRLR No.2351/2012, of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

EHSAN RAUF KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/09/2012 This Petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jemtiben Ao, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on board.

Ms. Jemtiben Ao, learned advocate for the petitioner, submits that
through inadvertence, the year of the date of the order of learned Chief
Judicial Magistrate, mentioned in our order of 24th September,
2012, has been shown as 30th April, 2012, whereas it should have been 30th
April, 2011.

Let the order dated 24th September, 2012, be corrected and read
accordingly.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|COURT MASTER

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|