

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7271/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2013 in CRLR No.1496/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

UZMA KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 16/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chandrasekhar,
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi,Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kr. Rai,Adv.
Mr. Asif Ali Siddiqui,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned for one week for counsel for the petitioner to file additional affidavit to place on record as to at what stage the proceedings arising out of the complaint against the petitioner presently stands in the Trial Court. Notify this matter amongst the fresh matters.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER