

Listed on :
Court No. :
Item :

SECTION-II

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 7271 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 18364 & 18365 OF 2013

(Applications for exemption from filing official translation & stay)

Uzmas Khan ...Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
State of Uttar Pradesh ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th September, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Adjourned for one week for counsel for the petitioner to file additional affidavit to place on record as to at what stage the proceedings arising out of the complaint against the petitioner presently stands in the Trial Court. Notify this matter amongst the fresh matters."

It is submitted that in pursuance of the order quoted above, Counsel for the Petitioner has on 18th September, 2013 filed Additional Affidavit. Copy of the same is circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 21st day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Tyagi, Advocate

c4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR