

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7271/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2013 in CRLR No.1496/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

UZMA KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 02/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWARFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr.Prabhat Rai, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
Mr.Mike Prakash Desai, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the respondent has circulated a letter
seeking four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

Liberty is granted to the learned counsel for the respondent to
file counter affidavit within four weeks.(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar