

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 7067/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/07/2012
in CRLR No. 2351/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

EHSAN RAUF KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 7271/2013

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and stay and Office Report)

Date : 08/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(Crl.)no.7067/12 Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.
Ms. Jemtiben Ao, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

SLP(Crl.)no.7271/13 Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

State of U.P. Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Mike Prakash Desai, Adv.

R2 in SLP(Crl.)
no. 7067/12

Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Deepak Mansukhani
Date: 2014.09.08
17:47:34 IST

We do not see any reason to interfere with the

Reason:

impugned order. The special leave petitions are
dismissed.

In view of the dismissal of the special leave
petitions, application for impleadment does not survive
and is dismissed accordingly as such.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER